House Amendment 1503

```
PAG LIN
             Amend House File 762 as follows:
              Page 1, by inserting before line 1 the
         3 following:
                            Section 229A.2, subsection 10,
            <Section 1.
        5 paragraph a, Code 2007, is amended to read as follows:
           a. A violation of any provision of chapter 709, except section 709.9A.>
        10 transmission of an image>.
     1 11 #3. By striking page 1, line 16, through page 2,
     1 12 line 1, and inserting the following:
1 13 <Sec. ____. NEW SECTION. 709.9A INDECENT EXPOSURE
       13 <Sec. ___. <u>NEW SECTION</u>. 709.9A IN 14 BY ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION OF AN IMAGE.
     1 15
              1. A person who electronically transmits an image
       16 of the person's exposed genitals or pubes, or
       17 electronically transmits an image of the person
     1 18 committing a sex act, commits an aggravated 1 19 misdemeanor if all of the following apply:
              a. The image is intended to be viewed by a child
       21 or a person believed to be a child.
     1
       22
             b. The person intends to arouse or satisfy the
       23 sexual desires of either party.
              2. A person who electronically transmits an image
       2.4
       25 of the person's exposed genitals or pubes, or
       26 electronically transmits an image of the person
        27 committing a sex act, commits a serious misdemeanor if
       28 all of the following apply:
       29
     1
             a. The image is intended to be viewed by another
        30 person.
            b. The person intends to arouse or satisfy the
     1
       31
       32 sexual desires of either party.
             c. The person knows or reasonably should know that
       33
        34 the image is offensive to the viewer.>
       35 #4. By striking page 2, line 2, through page 3,
       36 line 18.
     1
        37 #5.
                Page 3, line 22, by striking the figure <2.>
       38 and inserting the following: <1.>
                Page 3, line 26, by striking the figure <2.>
       39 <u>#6.</u>
        40 and inserting the following: <1.>
       41 #7. Page 3, by striking lines 27 through 30.
42 #8. Title page, lines 2 and 3, by striking the
43 words <indecent exposure through a webcam> and
        44 inserting the following: <indecent exposure by
       45 electronic transmission of an image>.
     1
       46 <u>#9.</u> By renumbering as necessary.
       47
       48
     1 49
       50 BERRY of Black Hawk
        1 HF 762.201 82
       2 jm/es/8567
```